A61921

(Requestor's Name)

(Address)

(Address)

(City/State/Zip/Phcne #)

(] pexur [ war [] mai

(Business Entity Mame)

{Document Number)

Cerified Copies Cenificates of Status

Special instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

AGARVIDE

100409736111

CRT DTG TO aTLY a it TR
~J3
[
- [ |
LT ]
.
m Vi
- oo
P r=Te
= ~o o
s -—d
s
. = g
I~

i

9¢




SISSON ANT S188ON
ATTORNEYS AT Law
27 Jutacias DRIVE, SUITE 265
GERMANTOWN, TENNESSEL 38138-3801

E’-E!'E Sin50 {14927-2009) TELEPIONE: (901 7591757
[FRRY Si1550 FAN: (9011 7539.7250

JENNTPER 51550

February 22, 2023

Flarida Departunent of State
Division of Corporations
Corporate Filings

P.O. Box 6327
Tullahassee, FL 32314

Re: Briarwood Apariments Phase 11, LLid.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an amendment 1o Briarwood Apartments Phase 11, Lid. Also enclosed is &
check in the amount of $52.50 for the filing ice,

3
=
Thank you for your attention to this matter. (S
i [
Sincerely, . N,
o O o
4 )_.1 t- et
o= i
Jennifer Sisson o = @
= e
N N
(o]

1Sfam

Enclosures



Prepoered by and Return to:
Sisson and Sisson

2171 Jugicial Drive, Suite 215
Germantown, TN 38138

VELibe Y

\«\

THIRTY-SIXTH AMENDMENT TQ o
AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE o
AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP —

BRIARWOOD APARTMENTS PHASE I, LTD.

3L :ITHY L 8346202

THIS THIRTY-SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTITFICATE AND
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP amending that certain Amended and Restated Certificate
and Agreement of Limited Partnership, dated as of October 29, 1979, as amended as of February 15,
1680, February 29, 1980, March 13, 1980, April 15, 1980, October 1, 1986, january 1, 1990, [anuary
1, 1994, September 30, 1994, December 31, 1997, September 30, 1998; June 29, 1999; December
21, 1999; February 15, 2000; January 1, 2002; December 31, 2001; july 1, 2004; January 1, 2006;
September 30, 2007; December 31, 2007; September 30, 2008; December 31, 2009; january 1,
2011; September 30, 2011; January 1, 2012; March 31, 2012, January 1, 2012; December 31, 2012;
December 31, 2014; December 31, 2015; March 31, 2016; January 1, 2018; Movember 1, 2020; and
january 1, 2021; and filed of record in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Fiorida, the
Original Certificate being filed on September 12, 1979, and bearing the instrument number LP
7920, is made and sworn as of the 1% day of January, 2023, bv and among TESCO PROPERTIES, INC,,
a Tennessee corporation with its principal place of business at 2171 Judicial Drive, Germantowvn,
Tennessee 38138 (the "Administrative General Partner”}; ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC,
a Florida corporation, with its principal offices located at 1002 West 23 Street, Suite 400, Panama
City, Florida 32405 (the "Developer General Partner”); [PL Holdings of Tennessee, LLC, with its
principal offices at 2171 Judicial Drive, Germantown, TN 38138 (the “Special Limited Partner");
and the Limited Partners whose names are listed in the Certificate as amended.

WHEREAS the Partics hereto are alt Partners of the Briarwood Apartments, Phase 11, Ltd,,
which owns and operates a 63-unit residential housing project in Tallahassee, Fiorida, for families
of low and moderate income; and,

WHEREAS, the Estate of Joyce Kaiser desires to transfer all of its 2.80% limited partnership
interest to LP Equity V, LLC; Nickson Family, LLC desires to transfer ali of its 2.80% limited

]

T

L. &

partnership interest to LP Equity V, LLC; and Neil Schneider desires to transfer all ol his 2.80% limited

partnership interest to LP Equity V, LLC; and,

WHFEREAS, it is the purpose of this Thirty-Sixth Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to transfer the interest in the Partnership held by
Estate of joyce Kaiser; Nickson Family, LLC; and Neil Schneider to LP Equity V, LLC, and;

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto have agreed to enter into this Thirty-Sixth Amendment to the
Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to approve said transfers

to LP Equity V, LLC.

Gz



r~2
L]
h-.'i

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the coverants herein contained, the partlLb dgrsg as
follows:

i o4
z r~o

F]RST: ach partner hereby consents to the transfer of the limired partnership ifteresy o
LP Equity V, EA I
) :n:

SECOND: LP Equity V, LLC agrees to be bound by all terms and provisions ofthe Certzf'c.ate
and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as amended. T g

THIRD: The requirements of the Partnership Agreement shall be deemed, and hereby are,
satisfied with regard to the transfer of the interest.

FOURTH: The Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Briarwood Apartments
Phase 1, Ltd,, is hereby amended to reflect the transfer from the said limited partners’ interest in
the Partnership to LP Equity V, LLC.

FIFTH: In all other respects, the Partnership Agreement, as amended, remains in full force
and effect.

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, this Thirgy-Sixtn Amendment to the Restated Certificate and
Agreement of Limited Partnership of Briarwood Apartments Phase i, Lud. has been executed by the
parties as of the day and year first abave written.

GENERAL PARTNERS:
By: TESCO Properties, Inc, Administrative General Partner and

Attorney-in-Fact far all General Partners pursuanrt 1o Section
8.16 of the Partne~*sh| Agreement, as amended

A

lLarry S:ssijresxdent

LIMITED PARTNERS AND SPECIAL LIMITED PARTNERS:

By: TESCO Properties, Inc., Administrative General Partner
and Atterney-in-Fact for all Limited Partners pursuant
to Section 9.04 of the Partnership Agreement as amended
Y

ff L% d_,bq/t—..

Lan‘}"f Sissm@rcsident

o
-




STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COUNTY OF SHELBY:

Before me, a notary public for said state and county, personally appeared Larry Sisson, with
whom | am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged himself to he the President of TESCO
Properties, Inc, a Tennessee corporation, the Administrative General Partner and the artorney-in-fact for
all the General Partners in Briarwood Apartments, Phase 11, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, pursuant
to Section 8.16 of the Parmership Agreement, and that he as such President of the Administrative General
Partner, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpase therein
contained, by signing the name of the Administrative General Partner by himself as President,

WITNESS my hand and scal this ,Q"‘inay of February, 2023,

P
- o
[
a .‘— t—AJ
i A —
/444&@ Helonle,, H T
Notar{/ Public N i
. . . - L. —d .
My commission expires: A i
L == T
8/19/1020 A
TENNESSEE e = QD
D :: w
o

NOTARY

Fq
G :J"{‘:
o

STATE QF TENNESSEE:
COUNTY OF SHELBY:

Before me, a notary public for said state and county, personally appeared Larry Sisson, with

whom 1 am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged himself to be the President of TESCO
Properties, Inc, a Tennessee corporation, the Administrative General Partner and the attorney-in-fact for
all Limited Partners and Special Limited Partner in Briarwood Apartments, Phase 11, Ltd., a Florida limited
partnership, pursuant to Section 9.04 of the Partnership Agreement, and that he as such Presicent of the
Administrative Generz! Partner, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the Administrative General Partner by himself as

President
WITNESS my hand and scal thisr_?é"‘%iay of February, 2023.

%

Notary pliblic 4

My commission expires: /

§/re/z02¢ \\\

TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PLELIC




SISSON AN SISSON
ATTORNEYS AT Law
2371 JUDICIAL DRrRIVE, SUITE 215
GERMANTOWN, TENNESSEE 38138-3801

Py SI‘SSO.\' (1927-2009) IELEPHONE: (901) 759-1793
JERIY SI880N Fax: (901) 759.7250
JENNITER SISS0ON

April 28, 2023

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
2415 N. Monroe Street
Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Briarwood Apartments Phase i, Lid.
Dear Sir or Madam:

On February 22, 2023, the enclesed Thirty-Sixth Amendment to Briarwood Apartments Phase [,
Lid. was mailed 1o the Florida Deparument of State, along with a check in the amount of $52.50.
Although the check wus deposited on February 27, 2023, and cleared our account on March 2, 2023, the

Thirty-Sixth Amendment was never Tiled.

] have enclosed a copy of the first mailing (cover letter, amendment, and check) as well as a copy
of the cleared check.

Please have enclosed new original of the Thirty-Sixth Amendment recorded at your earliest
convenience. Thank vou for vour attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

/ﬂm%udf»”m o

.4:nmfcr Sisson

IS/fam

Enclosures



